
#  West Ga. (3-17) -vs- #  Stetson (10-13)
03/20/2026 at Deland, Fla. (Melching Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hays, James (3-0)
Loss: Torres, Maverick (1-4)
Save: Core, Joel (1)
HBP: Torres, Maverick, Hays, James
PB: Bell, David (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Morgan Day First: Marcial Santos Third Base: Nathaniel Starr 
Start: 6:35 PM   Time: 2:33   Attendance: 977   Weather: Temp: 68F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
West Ga. 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 8 0
Stetson 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 X 4 8 1

West Ga. 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bradford, Blake cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Wuerth, Gabe 2b 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
McCullough, Patrick 3b 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
Lewis, Andon dh 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
Bell, David c 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Cruz, Fano 1b 4 1 2 0 0 2 1
Cole, Anthony lf 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
McDevitt, Brady rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Weidner, Landon PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Young, Gabe rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bowman, Jacob ss 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Torres, Maverick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Edwards, Grant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Williams, Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 8 3 3 9 9

2B: Lewis, Andon (1); Cole, Anthony (1)
SH: Bradford, Blake (1)
SF: Bell, David (1)
SB: Lewis, Andon (1); Bell, David (1)
CS: Bradford, Blake (1)
HBP: Bradford, Blake (1); Bell, David (1)

Stetson 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gonzalez, Renzo 1b 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
Apple, Foster lf 2 0 0 0 3 0 1
Dessureault, Yohann dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Fernandez, Samuel c 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Russell, Landon ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Hylton, Jayden cf/rf 3 1 1 1 1 2 0
Mercado, Julian rf 3 2 2 0 0 0 2
    Robinson, Corey cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lopez, Nelphie 2b 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
Harley, Jack 3b 3 0 2 1 1 1 0
Hays, James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Core, Joel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 8 4 6 6 10

2B: Lopez, Nelphie (1); Gonzalez, Renzo (1)
HR: Hylton, Jayden (1)
SB: Russell, Landon (1); Harley, Jack (1)
HBP: Mercado, Julian (1)
E: Harley, Jack (1)
DP: 1

West Ga. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Torres, Maverick (L, 1-4) 5.0 7 4 4 4 5 0 0 1 0 21 26 8 1 91
Edwards, Grant 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 2 26
Williams, Davis 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 15
Totals 8 4 4 6 6 0 0 1 0 31 38 12 5 132

Stetson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hays, James (W, 3-0) 5.0 6 2 2 2 5 0 0 2 0 20 25 2 6 83
Core, Joel (S, 1) 4.0 2 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 12 14 5 2 49
Totals 8 3 3 3 9 0 0 2 0 32 39 7 8 132



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

West Ga. - Top of 1st UWG STE
Bradford,Blake walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 0 0
Wuerth,Gabe flied out to right center putout by rf (1-1 KB). 0 0
McCullough,Patrick struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS); Bradford,Blake is out caught stealing, in a double play. 0 0

Stetson - Bottom of 1st UWG STE
Gonzalez,Renzo flied out to left center putout by cf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Apple,Foster walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Dessureault,Yohann struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Fernandez,Samuel flied out to rf (2-2 SBBFFF). 0 0

West Ga. - Top of 2nd UWG STE
Lewis,Andon reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Harley,Jack (E5) (1-1 BK). 0 0
Bell,David struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 0 0
Cruz,Fano singled down the right field line (0-0); Lewis,Andon advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
Cole,Anthony struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
McDevitt,Brady flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (2-2 FBBS). 0 0

Stetson - Bottom of 2nd UWG STE
Russell,Landon grounded out to the infield, p to 1b, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Hylton,Jayden struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 0
Mercado,Julian singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Lopez,Nelphie doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Mercado,Julian scored from first base; Lopez,Nelphie out
at second base, rf to 2b to 3b, runner out trying to reach. 0 1

West Ga. - Top of 3rd UWG STE
Bowman,Jacob struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 0 1
Bradford,Blake hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 0 1
Wuerth,Gabe singled up the middle (0-2 KK); Bradford,Blake advanced to second base. 0 1
McCullough,Patrick grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (2-1 BBF); Bradford,Blake advanced to third base;
Wuerth,Gabe advanced to second base. 0 1
Lewis,Andon grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 KBB). 0 1

Stetson - Bottom of 3rd UWG STE
Harley,Jack singled to center field (0-0). 0 1
Gonzalez,Renzo flied out to left center putout by lf (1-1 BS). 0 1
Harley,Jack stole second base. 0 1
Apple,Foster walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 1
Dessureault,Yohann flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 1
Fernandez,Samuel struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 1

West Ga. - Top of 4th UWG STE
Bell,David grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 1
Cruz,Fano singled to left center (0-0). 0 1
Cole,Anthony doubled down the left field line (1-0 B); Cruz,Fano advanced from first base to third base. 0 1
McDevitt,Brady walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Bowman,Jacob singled to left field, 2RBI (1-2 SFFB); Cruz,Fano scored; Cole,Anthony scored from second
base; McDevitt,Brady advanced to second base. 2 1
Bradford,Blake sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-1 K); McDevitt,Brady advanced to third base;
Bowman,Jacob advanced to second base. 2 1
Wuerth,Gabe grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBK). 2 1



 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Stetson - Bottom of 4th UWG STE
Russell,Landon struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 1
Hylton,Jayden struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 2 1
Mercado,Julian singled to right field (0-0). 2 1
Mercado,Julian advanced to second base on a passed ball. 2 1
Lopez,Nelphie walked (3-2 BKBBSB). 2 1
Harley,Jack singled to left field, RBI (3-2 SBBBK); Mercado,Julian scored from second base; Lopez,Nelphie
advanced to second base. 2 2
Gonzalez,Renzo doubled to right center, RBI (2-1 BKB); Lopez,Nelphie scored from second base;
Harley,Jack advanced from first base to third base. 2 3
Apple,Foster walked (3-1 BBSBB). 2 3
Dessureault,Yohann flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 2 3

West Ga. - Top of 5th UWG STE
McCullough,Patrick grounded out to shallow center field, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 2 3
Lewis,Andon singled to shallow left field (2-2 BKBSF). 2 3
Bell,David hit by pitch (0-0 B); Lewis,Andon advanced to second base. 2 3
Bell,David stole second base; Lewis,Andon stole third base. 2 3
Cruz,Fano struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 3
Cole,Anthony grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (1-2 BSF). 2 3

Stetson - Bottom of 5th UWG STE
Fernandez,Samuel flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 3
Russell,Landon flied out to rf (1-2 BKK). 2 3
Hylton,Jayden homered to right field, RBI (0-1 F). 2 4
Mercado,Julian hit by pitch (1-2 KBKB). 2 4
Lopez,Nelphie flied out to rf (3-1 BBKB). 2 4

West Ga. - Top of 6th UWG STE
STET pitching change: Core,Joel replaces Hays,James. 2 4
McDevitt,Brady popped up to shallow center field putout by ss (1-2 BFS). 2 4
Bowman,Jacob popped up to the infield putout by ss (1-2 BKF). 2 4
Bradford,Blake struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 2 4

Stetson - Bottom of 6th UWG STE
UWG pitching change: Edwards,Grant replaces Torres,Maverick. 2 4
Harley,Jack struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 2 4
Gonzalez,Renzo lined out to short (1-1 KB). 2 4
Apple,Foster grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BKF). 2 4

West Ga. - Top of 7th UWG STE
Wuerth,Gabe walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 2 4
McCullough,Patrick struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 2 4
Lewis,Andon doubled to left field (0-1 F); Wuerth,Gabe advanced from first base to third base. 2 4
Bell,David sacrifice fly to left center putout by lf, RBI (1-0 B); Wuerth,Gabe scored; Lewis,Andon advanced
to third base. 3 4
Cruz,Fano struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 3 4

Stetson - Bottom of 7th UWG STE
Dessureault,Yohann flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 4
Fernandez,Samuel flied out to rf (1-2 SSB). 3 4
Russell,Landon singled to right center (0-0). 3 4
Russell,Landon stole second base. 3 4
Hylton,Jayden walked (3-1 BSBBB). 3 4



Mercado,Julian grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 3 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

West Ga. - Top of 8th UWG STE
Cole,Anthony struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 3 4
UWG substitution: Weidner,Landon pinch hitting for McDevitt,Brady. 3 4
Weidner,Landon popped up to short (1-1 BS). 3 4
Bowman,Jacob grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-0). 3 4

Stetson - Bottom of 8th UWG STE
UWG substitution: Young,Gabe replaces Weidner,Landon at rf, batting 8th. 3 4
UWG pitching change: Williams,Davis replaces Edwards,Grant. 3 4
Lopez,Nelphie grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (1-0 B). 3 4
Harley,Jack walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 3 4
Gonzalez,Renzo reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 KSBBF); Harley,Jack out at second base, ss to
2b. 3 4
Apple,Foster flied out to cf (0-0). 3 4

West Ga. - Top of 9th UWG STE
STET position change: Hylton,Jayden now playing rf from cf 3 4
STET substitution: Robinson,Corey replaces Mercado,Julian at cf, batting 7th. 3 4
Bradford,Blake grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 KSBBF). 3 4
Wuerth,Gabe popped up to third base (0-0). 3 4
McCullough,Patrick singled to shallow right field (1-0 B); McCullough,Patrick out at second base, rf to 3b to
2b, runner out trying to reach. 3 4

Stetson - Bottom of 9th UWG STE


